

Artist/Student Name(s):

17th annual HotWorks.org Orchard Lake Fine Art Show® July 27 & 28, 2019



Heart of West Bloomfield, Orchard Lake Rd, S. of Maple Voted Top 100 Art Shows in America-10 Years!

Call for Entries – Bath Planet's Youth Art Competition! Ages 5-13 or Grades K-8



Age

Copies of this application are accepted

Call for Youth Artists! As part of our commitment to bring art education into the community, the 17th annual Orchard Lake Fine Art Show, July 27 & 28, 2019, integrates a Youth Art Competition into the professional art show. Sponsored by Bath Plant, this program invites young artists, ages 5-13 or grades K-8, to enter his/her works of art that will be publicly displayed during the entire art show in the tent labeled "Bath Planet's Youth Art Competition." All categories of discipline are accepted (see below), as long as the work is original and personally handmade by the student. \$250 awards include one \$100 Best of Youth Art and three \$50 Youth Art Awards of Excellence. Be imaginative and creative as you begin to learn the rules of being part of a professional art show! For more information, log on to www.hotworks.org. To participate, please read the "Rules" below and complete the application. Please print legibly.

Ad	dress:	City:	S	State:	Zip:
Те	lephone(s):	Email:			
Sc	hool Name:	School	Phone #:		
Na	me of Parent, Legal Guardian or Art Te	eacher:			
	w did you hear about this program?				
Rui	es:				
 2. 	To enter, you must be in grades Kindergarten through the closing date of the competition. Up to two pieces of art work may be entered per students.				(a) (a)
۷.	payable to "Institute for the Arts & Education, Inc." a per entry, and a photograph of your art work, with si Milford, MI 48381-0079.	and mail all together: the application, the \$3 f	ee Santa		
3.	Paintings, drawings, photography, and other flat attached approximately 1/3 from the top, whether		ire		
4.	Art work is to be delivered to the event site, on Frida	ay, July 26, between 8am-noon to the			
	Information/Check-in booth located at the event site		14		
	Bloomfield. GPS address is the Post Office, 6725 D include your name and telephone number, plus title			Pa	CONTRACTOR OF
5.	When art work is delivered, two complimentary VIP				
	be provided; 13 & under are free.				
6.	Your entry must be certified as original and unaided	. Accepted discipline of art work includes:			
	PaintingClayGlassDigi	talPrintmakingDrawingN	Metal		
	Mixed-Media Wood Fiber Jew Works of art must be exhibited for the entire event.	ery Photography Sculpture (Comment
7.	of art work is allowed under any circumstances.	uniii spiri on Sunday, July 26. No early remo			h Art Competition
8.	The closing date for entries is July 1, 2019. Please	postmark your entry by this date.			3, Best Youth Artist (Ctr)
9.	There are eight Youth Art Competition awards totali	ng \$350: first prize is \$100; three \$50 secon	dary Debbie Bi	nder, West	Bloomfield Township Cle
	prizes; and four \$25 each along with a gorgeous two	o-foot long ribbons. Awards are given at judg	es' Righ	t. Patty Na	rozny, President, IA&E
10	discretion and are based on originality and technique				
	judging stage and is being considered for an award,				
	certificate. You do not need to be present to win. Awards will be paid directly at the event, or by August 10, 2019. All winners will be photographed with his/her art work which will be posted on the event website, www.HotWorks.org . The person signing below				
10.	acknowledges and authorizes the Orchard Lake Fin				
	the Youth Art images for promotional purposes for p		e Aris & Luucalion, i	nc., our spc	ilisors of licerisees to use
11.	The Orchard Lake Fine Art Show; Hot Works, LLC.;	Institute for the Arts & Education, Inc.: or Ch	narter Township of W	est Bloomfi	eld cannot be held
-	responsible for plagiarism in student art work.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
12.	Winners will be announced and distributed on Sund			ntation. Win	ners need not be present to
	win. Art work may be picked up on Sunday any time				
13.	Art work not picked up becomes the property of the	Orchard Lake Fine Art Show. We cannot sto	re art work and are i	not respons	ible for any art work not
11	picked up during the designated pick up time. Institute for the Arts & Education, Inc., Orchard Lake	Eine Art Show and Hot Works I.I.C. will use	heet efforts to take	utmost cara	of art work: however
14.	neither can be made responsible for any damage to				
15.	The rules of the competition may not be changed or		ity of air work officie		mara Lake I me / it Griew.
	Parent, legal guardian, or art teacher: by signing this	s agreement, you accept the rules listed in th			
	addition, you agree to hold harmless and indemnify Institute for the Arts & Education; Orchard Lake Fine Art Show; Hot Works, LLC; Charter Township of				
	West Bloomfield; Bath Planet, Oakland County Roa			any cause	
	THE CLOSING DATE FOR THE COMPETITION IS		HIS DATE.		
18.	By signing below, I have read and will abide to a	ii the rules listed above.			
	Davide Anti-ti-ti- Oimanton			D-1-	
ΥO	uth Artist's Signature Pare	ent, Legal Guardian or Art Teach	er s Signature	Date	